## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesheet	Version	v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	ne	Execution Date		
Mow-Blo, LLC				08/19/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Ricky A. Weih					
Street Address:	3675 Whiteha	ll Rd.				
City:	Muskegon	Muskegon				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49445					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 83872		8387205	05			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				<b>505</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA 6162222	318			87205	
Fax Number:	6162222		he fax attempt is unsuccessful.		8387205	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	6162222 <i>e sent via US M</i> 6167522	<i>ail when th</i> 141				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	6162222 <i>e sent via US M</i> 6167522 patents@	<i>ail when the</i> 141 ⊉wnj.com, µ	pschumacher@wnj.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6162222 <i>e sent via US M</i> 6167522 patents∉ Charles	<i>ail when th</i> a 141 ⊉wnj.com, µ E. Burpee	pschumacher@wnj.com		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	6162222 <i>e sent via US M</i> 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor	<i>ail when the</i> 141 ⊉wnj.com, μ E. Burpee ∋ Street, NV	pschumacher@wnj.com W		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	6162222 e sent via US M 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor 900 Fifth	ail when the 141 ⊉wnj.com, µ E. Burpee n Street, NV i Third Cent	pschumacher@wnj.com W			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6162222 e sent via US M 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor 900 Fifth Grand R	<i>ail when the</i> 141 Dwnj.com, p E. Burpee Street, NV Third Cent apids, MICI	pschumacher@wnj.com IW nter		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6162222 e sent via US M 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor 900 Fifth Grand R	ail when the 141 Dwnj.com, p E. Burpee Street, NV Third Cent apids, MICI	pschumacher@wnj.com IW hter CHIGAN 49503-2487		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	6162222 e sent via US M 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor 900 Fifth Grand R	ail when the 141 Dwnj.com, p E. Burpee n Street, NV Third Cent apids, MICI 14	pschumacher@wnj.com IW hter CHIGAN 49503-2487 49802.149802 (CEB)		\$40.00	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	6162222 e sent via US M 6167522 patents@ Charles 111 Lyor 900 Fifth Grand R	ail when the 141 Dwnj.com, p E. Burpee n Street, NV Third Cent apids, MICI 14 Ch	pschumacher@wnj.com IW hter CHIGAN 49503-2487 49802.149802 (CEB) Charles E. Burpee		\$40.00	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Mow-Blo, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having an office at 421 E. Delano Avenue, Muskegon, Michigan 49444, assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Ricky A. Weihl, an individual residing at 3675 Whitehall Rd., Muskegon, Michigan 49445, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patent and the invention disclosed and claimed therein (the "Patent"):

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	8,387,205	March 5, 2013	BLOWER APPARATUS WITH RELEASABLE MOUNT AND DIRECTION CONTROL

ASSIGNOR further assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent with the right to sue for and collect same and in and to all any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR (i) will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, provide promptly to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, (ii) will testify as to the same in any reexamination, *inter partes* review, post grant review, interference, litigation, or other proceeding related thereto, and (iii) will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to maintain and enforce said Patent, or to effect, confirm, or attest to ASSIGNEE's rights hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

MOW-BLO, LLC

Date '

9390829-1

RX James H. Schultz

James H. Schultz President and Chief Executive Officer

**RECORDED: 08/26/2013**